505084865 09/10/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVETANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
		Name			Execution Date		
HELEN N. LEW					08/30/2018		
RENEE J. LATONA				08/30/2018			
MAJHER I. SARKER				08/30/2018			
ROBERT A. MOREAU					08/30/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА						
Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture						
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave., S.W.						
City:	Washington						
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA						
Postal Code:	20250						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	16	6117266					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(3	01)504-5060					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:)1-504-4783	ent	via US IVIč			
Email:	ar	nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov					
Email: Correspondent Name:		nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov . BYRON STOVER					
	G.						
Correspondent Name:	G. 56	. BYRON STOVER					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	G. 56 BE	. BYRON STOVER 601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	G. 56 BE	. BYRON STOVER 601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. 56 BE	. BYRON STOVER 601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 0085.17					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	G. 56 BE	. BYRON STOVER 501 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 0085.17 G. BYRON STOVER					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	G. 56 BE	. BYRON STOVER 501 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 0085.17 G. BYRON STOVER /G. Byron Stover/					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Helen N. Lew, Renee J. Latona, Majher I. Sarker and Robert A. Moreau residing at Wyndmoor, PA., Warminster, PA., Wyndmoor, PA. and Quakertown, PA., respectively having invented an improvement METHODS FOR PREPARING OILS CONTAINING AT LEAST 2% ALKYL-BRANCHING ON THE HYDROCARBON CHAIN for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, (executed concurrently herewith and) identified as United States Department of Agriculture Case No. 0085.17

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Helen N.

Maillér I. Sarker

Robert a. Mao

Robert A. Moreau

 $\frac{8|30|2018}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{8|30|2018}{8|30|18}$ Date

8/30/2018

8/30/2018 Date

Rev 08/2018

USDA Docket No. 0085.17

PATENT REEL: 046823 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 09/10/2018